Solutions Ex d IIB or CID1 / CIID1
based on Aluminum Enclosures
EJB*
< Copper-free aluminum enclosure
< Suitable for operation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Suitable for operation in Class I, II Division 1
< Ex d and Ex tb certified
< Gas group IIB+H2

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
EJB * ** . ** . * . ** - * ****
EJB 17Q . W1 . D . CP - Y 0001
Example: EJB17Q.W1.D.CP-Y0001
Control panel EJB size 17Q in aluminum, rectangular window type 1, without intrinsically safe circuits
1 Enclosure type
EJB enclosure Ex d IIB+H2
2 Material
copper-free aluminum
EJB*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
5-
11
-2
4
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
5-
11
-2
4
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t1
64
86
5_
en
g.
pd
f
3Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
3 Enclosure size
0 ... 20A see dimensions data table
4 Window
no window
W ... rectangular window with type indication
WG ... circular window with type indication
5 Electrical circuits
D without intrinsically safe circuits
I intrinsically safe circuits integrated
6 Type of application
U empty enclosure
T terminal box ATEX / IECEx
TD1 terminal box UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1
CP control panel ATEX / IECEx
CPD1 control panel UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1
CS control station ATEX / IECEx
CSD1 control station UL Class 1, Division 1 / Class 2, Division 1